

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33164/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in WP No.7633/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIR.OF WOMEN DEV.& CHILD WELF.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.KRIHSNA MURTHY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master